
 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

St Francis Catholic Primary School 
Highcliffe Road, Morley, Leeds, LS27 9LX 
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Dear Parents, 
 
I am looking at organizing PE partners an independent Holiday club to deliver a range of 
sporting activities during selected weeks of the Summer holidays at St. Francis school. 
The PE partner company who are a private company, can provide these holiday clubs on 
a Monday and Tuesday and a Thursday and Friday and each club is £32 per child for the 
two days. The clubs will be open for years 1-6. The clubs will be on the following weeks: 
 
Mon 20th July-Tues 21st July  
Thurs 23rd Friday 24th July 
Mon 27th July-Tues 28th July 
Thurs 30th July-Fri 31st July  
Mon 3rd Aug Tues 4th Aug 
Thurs 6th Aug, Fri 7th Aug 
 
The club will only be open to children at St. Francis school. A bubble system will used 
(capped at 2 bubbles of 15 pupils) each two -day session. They will operate physically 
distanced activities, using limited equipment sharing. The schools Risk Assessment will be 
adapted for all clubs and will be amended to meet any new guidance that is issued. 
Guidance information from DFE is expected to be available from 7th July and PE partners 
will send an information pack by e-mail to everyone who has booked a 2- day club. The 
clubs will be led by PE partner coaches. PE partner holiday clubs have been running in 
many of the Morley schools. If you are interested could you please e-mail the school 
office confirming which dates you would be interested in, by Wednesday 1st July. Thank 
you. Further information will be forwarded to you if there is sufficient interest in the 
holiday sports clubs. Places will be allocated on a first come first served basis. 
 

Yours sincerely 

Mrs R. Harrison  
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